ESPEC
EI30HI55KS
30" Hood Insert
FEATURES
Dual-Centrifugal Fans
Move air quietly and quickly — up to 1,200 cu. ft. of air per
minute.
Luxury-Design® Lighting
Four halogen lights give brilliant illumination of your cooking
surface.
Blower Motor System Options
Choose the style of ventilation from an integrated or remote
blower installation option. Next, choose 600 CFM or 1,200 CFM
options needed for your ventilation requirements.
Stainless Steel Filters
Dishwasher-safe for easy cleaning.
Platinum® Star Warranty
Guaranteed performance provides peace of mind and service
from our national network of authorized independent service
professionals.
SPECIFICATIONS
Vent & Light System
Exterior Dimensions
Electrical Specifications
Hidden
Vertical
4
External
Vent Style
Air Discharge
Exhaust Fan Speeds
Exhaust Duct
5-1/16" (Hood Only), 11-1/2" (with Integrated Blower)
30" (Hood Only)
22" (Hood Only)
Height
Width
Depth
120V / 60Hz / 15 or 20A  Voltage Rating
Printed 10/08/2012 – Prices and availability subject to change without notice